#### 501954389 06/13/2012

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Frank Uysal	06/13/2012
Vinay Mudinoor Murthy	06/13/2012
Unnikrishna Sreedharan Pillai	06/13/2012

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	C & P TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Street Address:	317 HARRINGTON AVE.
Internal Address:	SUITES 9 & 10
City:	CLOSTER
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07624

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13495639

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: (732)549-8486 **Phone**: 732-549-3007

Email: patent@patentnow.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Walter J. Tencza Jr.

Address Line 1: 100 Menlo Park

Address Line 2: Suite 210

Address Line 4: Edison, NEW JERSEY 08837

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: C & P TECHNOLOGIES - 30

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Walter J. Tencza Jr.

PATENT

REEL: 028369 FRAME: 0682

OP \$40,00 1349563

Total Attachments: 4
source=Assignment#page1.tif
source=Assignment#page2.tif
source=Assignment#page3.tif
source=Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 028369 FRAME: 0683

# ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, we, FARUK UYSAL, in the village of Ridgefield Park, in the county of Bergen and the state of New Jersey; and VINAY MUDINOOR MURTHY, in Elmont, in the county of Nassau and the state of New York, UNNIKRISHNA SREEDHARAN PILLAI, of the borough of Harrington Park, in the county of Bergen and the state of New Jersey hereby sell, assign and transfer to C&P TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a corporation of the State of New York, having an office at 317 HARRINGTON AVE., SUITES 9 & 10 CLOSTER, NJ 07624, U.S.A. and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to "METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR SIMULTANEOUS MULTI-MODE PROCESSING PERFORMING TARGET DETECTION AND TRACKING USING ALONG TRACK INTERFEROMETRY (ATI) AND SPACE-TIME ADAPTIVE PROCESSING (STAP)", described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by us of even date herewith, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and we also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to C&P TECHNOLOGIES, INC. the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

We authorize C&P TECHNOLOGIES, INC. to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of C&P TECHNOLOGIES, INC. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions related to this application and the inventions thereof be issued to C&P TECHNOLOGIES, INC. in the United States and to C&P TECHNOLOGIES, INC. in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as C&P TECHNOLOGIES, INC. may designate.

1

PATENT REEL: 028369 FRAME: 0684 We agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to C&P TECHNOLOGIES, INC. sign all papers, and at C&P TECHNOLOGIES, INC. expense do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents.

Date: <u>June 13, 2012</u>		FARUK UYSAB	~-
United States of America	)		
State of NEW JERSEY		) &s.	
State of NEW JEKELY County of BELOGEN	)		
On thiscame, FARUK UYSAL to me foregoing instrument, and acknow	known to	be the individual described in and who executed ecution of the same.	ally the

	Vorang Marker Stratege
Date: June 13, 2012	VINAY/MUDINOOR MURTHY/
United States of America )	
State of MEN JERSEY	) ss.:
State of MEN JEASEY County of BEAGEN	
On this day of came, VINAY MUDINOOR MURTH' executed the foregoing instrument, and a	Y to me known to be the individual described in and who
	MOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEN

	•
5	~
Date: June, 13,2012.	UNNIKRISHNA SREEDHARAN PILLAI
United States of America )	
State of NEW JEASEN )  County of BERGEN )	: \$8.C
County of <b>32492</b> )	
On this day of came, UNNIKRISHNA SREEDHARAN PIL and who executed the foregoing instrument, an	LAI to me known to be the individual described in dacknowledged execution of the same.
	Notary Public
i de la companya de	OTARY POSICE OF NEW HORSE